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F 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS F 000

The facliiity is in compliance with the
requirements of 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B for
Long Term Care Facilities.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6} DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk {*} denotes a deficlency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that
other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days
following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14
days following the date these documents are made avallable to the facility. If deficlencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued
program participation.
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Xaymo ! SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES R PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (x5}
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL I eririx {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) LOTAG CROSS-REFERENGED YO THE APPROPRIATE BATE
; ; DEFICIENCY)
K000 INITIAL COMMENTS t K 000This Plan of Correctjon is prepared and
; i subrnitted as tequired by law. By submitiing
| Based on observation on January 4th, 1/4/2012 | fs Flan of Corcection, Abbot’s Creek Care
between 8:30 AM and 11:30 AM the following | Rehabilitation Center docs not admit that
lwas noted: | ¢ deficiency listed on this form exist, nor
! 1) Bullding one is under renovation at the time of | oes the Center 2admit to any statements,
i the survey and the rear sectton is closed off from - ndings, facts, o conclusions that foxm the
b access. : asis for the alleged deficiency. The Center
K 038 : NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD ' K pzgpserves the right to challenge in legal and/or
$S=F, i regulatory or administrative proceedings the
t EXit access is arranged so inat exils are readily | eficiency, statements, facts, and conclusions
| accessible at all times in accordance with section | at form the basis for the deficiency.
7.0, 1821 !
! |
. H ]
K038
) I, Secondary t¢ ongoing construction in the
! i d_euter, a wall was erected on 01/13/12 inthe
i This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: i d;orridor of less than 20 feet that eliminated the
| Based on observation on January 4th, 1/4/2012 | rleed for a temporary exit
| between 8:30 AM and 11:30 AM the followlig | ; , .
"'was noted: i . A comprehensive evaluation of exit doors
i 1) The exit door in the vending room discharges | pas completed by the Maintenance Dixector
{ 0Lt onto soil and not a hard surface to a public | n O1/13/12 to ensure doors were in
{ way. | dompliance with current code with no further
:2) Stoff members when questioned at the main ! 4011“”“ identified.
¢ nurse station were not familiar with or were ) !
! unsure about the master override switch for the | ; , ,
mag fock equipped doors in the facility. i 3. The Maintenance Directoy was re-educaied
i | 3)( the Administrator on 01/18/12 related to
42 CFR 483.70(a) equirements of exit access. Staff was re-
K 211| NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD | K 21 y4ducated by the Maintenance Director and/or
$&=F | l esignee 01718712 related to of location and
! Where Alcohol Basad Hand Rub (ABHR) ' operation of the master override switch for the
i dispensers are installed in a corridor: | taglock equipped doors in the center.
: 0 The corridor is al Jeast 6 feet wide ! b . . .
' o The maximum individual fluid dispenser ; 4 Msintenance Direcior will observe exit
! capacity shall ba 1.2 liters (2 fiters in suites of | access (0 ensure. exits are arranged o tha
i rooms) : dxils are readily accessible at all times in
i dccordance with Life Safety Code, Findings
LABORATORY GIRECTOR MIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE {X) DATE
) Abrinigttofr 01-20-1%

Any deficiency stetement egaing With an asterisk (*) denoles a deficlency which the Instiullon may be excused from correcling providing iLis defermined fhal
stbier Jafegusrds provide slifficient protection to the patinnls, (See instructionz)) Excepl for nursing homes, the findings staled above are disclosable 90 days
foliowling the date of survey whether or nol a plan of cortection is provided. For nursing homes, the sbove findings and plans of carrection ase disclogable 14

days foliowing the date thass documents sre made avuilgble lp the facllity. !f deficioncies are cited, an approved pian of correction is requisite 1o continuadﬂ

program panicipalion,
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w4y | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
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H
i
i
;

K211 Continued From page 1
o The dispensers have a minimum spacing of 4 f{
from each other
i o Not more than 10 gallons are used in a single
: sroke compartment outside a storage cahinet.
' o Dispensers are not Installed over or adjacent lo
!an fgnition source.
i oIt the floor is carpeted, the bullding Is fully
 sprinkiered,  19.3,2.7, CFR 403,744, 418.100,
'4E0.72, 482.41, 483.70, 483.623, 485,623

1
' Th ~ STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Brang on cbservation on January 4th, 1/4/2012
between 8:30 AM and 11:30 AM the following
was noted:
1} Alcohol Based Hand Rub (ABHR)dispenser
- weve located within six inches of the light
switches throughout the facility,

i 42 CFR 483.70(a)
!

4

L ) SOy |

i

K 211will be submitted to the Performance
Improvernent Compnittee monthly for 3
months, at which time the commicee will
feassess the need for further monltoing,

aintenance Director andfor designee will
fandomly Interview three staff members

eekly for 4 weeks and monthly for 2 months

ensure staff koows the location and
function of the master override switch for the
maglock equipped dooxs in e facility.
?ﬂdings of the interviews will be submired to
erformance loprovement Conamittee
monthly for 3 months, at which time the
;{E:mnﬁuee will reagsess the need for further

nonitoring.
|
K211

t. Hand sanitzer dispensers were refocated to
a distance more than six inches from the light
gwlcches by the Mamtensnce Director on

Ui

i. A comprehensive evaluation of hand
anitizer dispensers was completed by the
Maintenance Director on 01/18/12 10 ensure
c;ispensers were {n compliance with life safety

dode.

i

. The Maintenance Director was re-educated
y the Administrator on 01/18/12 related to
he requirements of hand sanitizer dispensers.

%, Hand sanitizer dispensers will be observed
iuring monthly Safety rounds by the Safety
ommittee members to ensure hand sanpitizer
dispensers remain in compliance with Life
Safety Code. Findings will be submited 1o the
erformance Improvenent Committee

01720/12
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K025 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 028monthly for 3 months, at which time the I
§8sE cowmittee will reassess the need for further
Smoke parrlers are constructed to provide at raonitoring. 01720012
teast a one half hour fire reslstance rating in :
accordance with 8.3, Smoke barriers may !
terminate at an atrium wall, Windows are K025 !
protected by fire-rated glazing or by wired glass i Holes and/or penetations in smoke wall on
panels and steel frames. A minimum of two 200 Hal) were $ealed with fire caulk by the :
separale compartmenis are provided on each Maintenance Director on 01718/12, :
floor, Dampers are not required in duct i
penetrations of smoke barriers in fully ducted 3. A comprehensive evaluation of smoke/fire
heating, ventilaling, and air condfiioning systems. walls throughout the facility was completed
16.3.7.3, 18.3.7.5, 19.1.6.3, 19.1.6.4 by the Maintenance Direcior, on 01/18/12 and
was found to be in compliance with current
code.

3. The Maintenance Director was re-educated

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by. by the Adminisirator on01/18/12 related ©
Based on observaiion on January Ath, 1/4/2012 the requirements of fire walls incJuding
between 8:30 AM and 11:30 AM the following sealing holes and/or penetrations,

was noted;

1} The smoke wall located In 200 hall has holes
and/or penetratiops that were nol sealed in order

to maintain the required raiing of the wall, 4. Smoke/fire walls will be assessed by the )
Malntenance Director monthly for 3 months to
42 CFR 483,70(a) ensure there are no holes or penetrations {o the
K062 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 06Zire walls. Findings will be submitted to the
S§=F Performance Improvement Committee
Reguired automatic sprinkler systems are monthly for 3 months, at which time the
continuously maintained In reliable operating committee will reassess the need for further
condllion and are inspected and tested mouitoring. 12002
perlodically,.  18.7.8, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA
25,875 .
K 062
1. K&S Sprinkler Company installed a new
This STANDARD Is not met as evidenced by: accelerator on dry valve for sprinkler system
Based on observation on January 4th, 1/4/2012 - on 0106412,

between 8:30 AM and 11:30 AM the following

:

RY amecronﬁ PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNAYTURE TTLE (X8} DATE
7

§. 4 (i Advinistohs ol g0 i

Any feficiency slalen\ﬁ(w anding with an asterisk () denotes a deficlensy which the institulion may be excused from correciing providing It is delermined that
othey safeguards provids sufficient protection Lo the paliants, {See instrictlons.) Excepl for aursing homes, the findlngs stated ubove are disclosable 30 days
following the date of survey whelher or not & plan of correction is provided. For aursing homas, the above findings and plans of correclon are disclosable 14
days follewing the dats lhase documents are made avallable Lo the facillty. If deficlencles are cited, an approvad plan of correction Is requisile to continy
program pasitcipation,
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K062 Continued From page 1
was noted.

dated 9/19/11 stated lhat the sprinkler system
required 82 seconds for water to reach the
inspector test por,

42 CFR 483.70(a)
K294 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD
S55=F
Where Alcohol Based Hand Rub (ABHR)
dispensers are installed in a corridor:
"o The corridor is al least 6 feet wide
o The maximum individual fisld dispenser
capacity shall be 1.2 fiters (2 fiters in suites of
rooms)

from each other

o Nol more than 10 gailons are used in a single
smoke compartment{ outside a storage cabinet.

0 Dispensers are not installed over or adjacent to
an ignition source,

o If the floor is carpeted, the building is fully
sprinklered.  18.3.2,7, CFR 403,744, 418.100,
460.72, 482.41, 483.70, 483.623, 485 623

This STANDARD is not met as evidanced by:
Based on observation on January 4th, 1/4/2012
between 8:30 AM and 11:30 AM the following
was noled;

1} Alcohef Based Hand Rub (ABHR)dispenser
were localed within six inches of the fight
switches throughout the fachity.

42 CFR 483.70(a)

1} Upon review of the sprinkler Inspectlon report -

© The dispensers have a minimum spacing of 4 ft .

K 0622. K&S Sprinkler Company retested wrip out
time on spriokler system on 01/06/12, The
results of the test were 43 seconds for water 10

K

reach the ingpector test poxt.

3. The Maintenance Director was re-educated

by the Administrator em 01/18/12 related to '
the requixements of the sprinkler system,

21 14. Accelerator will be checked by the i
Maintepance Director monthly for 3 months ©
fg’nsme the sprinkler system meets Life Safery
Code. A xeport will be submitted to the
Performance Improvement Committee
monthly for 3 months, at which tiwe the

committee will reassess the need for further

monitoring,

K211

01/20112

| ¥and sanitizer dispensers were relocated (0
& distance more than six Inches from the light .
switches by the Maintenance Director on i

011712,

2, A comprehensive evaluation of hand
sanitizer dispensers was completed by the :

Maintenance Director on 04/18/12 to eusure
dispensers were in compliance with life safety

code,

3. The Maiotenance Director was re-educated
by the Administrator on 04718712 related 0
the requirements of Hand sanitizer dispensers.

4. Hand sanitizer dispensers will be observed
during monthly Safety rounds by the Safery
Clomminee members 0 enswre hand sanitizer
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dispensers remain in complisnce with Life
Safety Code. Findings will be submitted to the
Performance Improvement Committee
monthly for 3 months, at which dme the
commiltee will reassess the need for further
monitordog,” 01/20/12
i
!
i
i
FORN CMS-2561{02-09) Previous Versions Ovsoleta Event ID: MYLN21 Facility ID: 923048 if conlinyalion sheel Page 303




